
Oregon (3-9 1-6) -vs- Stanford (8-5 6-1)
4/3/2022 at Stanford, Calif. (Cagan Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Oregon Goals: Wallace, Shonly (2); McCarthy, Morgan (1); McCardell, Nakeeya (1); Stump, Lillian (1) 
Assists: Rismani, Lauren (2); Collins, Katie (1) 
 
Stanford Goals: Baiocco, Ali (4); Kelly, Ailish (3); Jacobstein, Dani (2); Gilbert, Katy (2); Browne, Jay (1); Humphrey, Ashley (1); Jaques,
Sarah (1); McDonnell, Liana (1); Frist, Annabel (1); Lew, Galen (1) 
Assists: Humphrey, Ashley (3); Gilbert, Katy (2); Frist, Annabel (2); Baiocco, Ali (1); Keating, Kelleigh (1); McMahon, Sophia (1); Lew, Galen
(1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Cagan Stadium
Penalties: Hilcoff, Hanna 1st/08:49; Griffith, Anna 1st/03:07; Cummins, Haley 2nd/00:30; Wright, Alyssa 3rd/01:43; Cleveland, Gabby
3rd/01:22
Officials: Allison Bailey; Molly Snively; Jill Malko; Stanford Athletics

Date: 4/3/2022
Attendance: 479

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Oregon 1 2 0 2 5
Stanford 8 4 3 2 17

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Oregon 7 6 3 6 22
Stanford 11 13 7 6 37

Shots On Goal
Oregon 6 3 3 4 16
Stanford 11 10 4 5 30

Saves
Oregon 3 6 1 3 13
Stanford 5 1 3 2 11

Turnovers
Oregon 5 5 2 2 14
Stanford 2 0 2 4 8

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Oregon 3-3 4-5 0-0 4-4 11-12
Stanford 4-4 4-4 5-5 2-3 15-16

Ground Balls
Oregon 6 4 2 3 15
Stanford 3 4 4 4 15

Draw Controls
Oregon 4 2 3 0 9
Stanford 6 4 1 4 15

Free-Position Shots
Oregon 0 0 0 1 1
Stanford 0 4 0 1 5

Fouls
Oregon 3 5 3 3 14
Stanford 6 1 4 5 16



Oregon 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 2 Soto, Sydnie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
M 5 McCarthy, Morgan 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 1 2
M 8 Collins, Katie 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2
D 13 Shalz, Lily 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
D 15 Gierke, Logan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
A 22 Wallace, Shonly 2 0 2 3 1 1 0 0 0
M 23 McCardell, Nakeeya 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
A 24 Stump, Lillian 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
A 26 Smith, Bailey 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
A 32 Hilcoff, Hanna 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 3 1
D 41 Likins, Lexie 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
G 45 Eckert, Cassidy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Rismani, Lauren 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
6 Cleveland, Gabby 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1
7 Wright, Alyssa 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
11 Zajac, Mara 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0
14 Sweeney, Madysyn 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
17 Taylor, Haley 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
18 Cummins, Haley 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0-1 1
27 Lawrence, Sydney 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 1
37 Crowther, Paige 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 3 8 22 15 14 7 9 0-1 14

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
45 Eckert, Cassidy 25:22 12 7 L
37 Crowther, Paige 34:38 5 6



Stanford 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 5 Griffith, Anna 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
A 6 Humphrey, Ashley 1 3 4 5 0 0 0 0 0
M 10 Chicoski, Caitlin 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0-1 2
D 11 bellaschi, Maggie 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
M 12 Kelly, Ailish 3 0 3 5 1 2 1 0 0-1 0
A 13 Baiocco, Ali 4 1 5 5 1 3 1 0 1
M 14 Bond, Natalie 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
M 22 Chapman, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2
G 31 Rahaim, Kara 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
M 33 Frist, Annabel 1 2 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
A 35 Lew, Galen 1 1 2 5 2 0 1 6 0
D 44 Capanna, Emma 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1

2 Browne, Jay 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 1-1 0
4 Jacobstein, Dani 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
7 Jaques, Sarah 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
8 Looney, Sarah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Gilbert, Katy 2 2 4 2 1 0 1 0 2
15 Myers, Kelsey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
16 McDonnell, Liana 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 3 1
20 Mondiello, Caroline 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0
23 Keating, Kelleigh 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
26 Baldwin, Allison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Schaefer, Erin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 Tsai, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 McMahon, Sophia 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Geoghan, Olivia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Thurston, Ashley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Brindisi, Sophia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 11 28 37 15 8 11 15 2-5 16

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
31 Rahaim, Kara 55:30 3 11 W
34 Geoghan, Olivia 4:30 2 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ORE STAN
1st 11:43 Humphrey, Ashley (21) Frist, Annabel 0 1
1st 11:12 Baiocco, Ali (28) Humphrey, Ashley 0 2
1st 10:40 Gilbert, Katy (14) Baiocco, Ali 0 3
1st 10:19 Baiocco, Ali (29) Humphrey, Ashley 0 4
1st 08:18 Kelly, Ailish (23) (UP) Unassisted 0 5
1st 07:37 McDonnell, Liana (9) Unassisted 0 6
1st 07:08 Stump, Lillian (22) Collins, Katie 1 6
1st 04:43 Baiocco, Ali (30) Humphrey, Ashley 1 7
1st 04:06 Gilbert, Katy (15) Unassisted 1 8
2nd 12:53 Lew, Galen (13) Unassisted 1 9
2nd 07:35 Browne, Jay (7) Unassisted 1 10
2nd 06:27 Jaques, Sarah (16) Unassisted 1 11
2nd 04:48 Frist, Annabel (33) Gilbert, Katy 1 12
2nd 02:15 Wallace, Shonly (1) Unassisted 2 12
2nd 00:02 Wallace, Shonly (21) Unassisted 3 12
3rd 13:46 Kelly, Ailish (26) Frist, Annabel 3 13
3rd 08:15 Baiocco, Ali (38) Gilbert, Katy 3 14
3rd 07:29 Kelly, Ailish (27) Lew, Galen 3 15
4th 06:10 Jacobstein, Dani (1) Keating, Kelleigh 3 16
4th 03:58 McCardell, Nakeeya (2) Rismani, Lauren 4 16
4th 02:38 Jacobstein, Dani (2) McMahon, Sophia 4 17
4th 00:24 McCarthy, Morgan (14) Rismani, Lauren 5 17

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 08:49 ORE Hilcoff, Hanna YELLOW CARD
1st 03:07 STAN Griffith, Anna YELLOW CARD
2nd 00:30 ORE Cummins, Haley YELLOW CARD
3rd 01:43 ORE Wright, Alyssa YELLOW CARD
3rd 01:22 ORE Cleveland, Gabby YELLOW CARD


